
WHO TO CALL?

SUBJECT DEPTARTMENT/ORGANIZATION PERSON TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS
Beavers DNR Animal Nuisance 877-463-6497 n/a
Blueprints of House Permits Janice Erickson 301-645-0506 Ericksoj@charlescounty.org
Builder Complaints Permits Don Litten 301-645-0513 Littend@charlescounty.org
Cable Installation in County Cty. Admin. n/a 301-645-0550 Pault@charlescounty.org
Cellular Communication Towers Cty. Admin. n/a 301-645-0550 Pault@charlescounty.org
               Special Exceptions Planning Carrol Everett 301-645-0689 Everettc@charlescounty.org
               Construction DCS Mehari Abera 301-645-0618 Aberam@charlescounty.org
Census Planning Amy Blessinger 301-645-0650 Blessinga@charlescounty.org
Comm. Animal Estab. License App Animal Control Ed Tucker 301-645-0630 Tuckere@charlescounty.org
Deeds of Consolidation
                      Flagging on taxes Tax Assessor Debbie Carpenter 301-932-2440 n/a
Ditch line cleaned Pub. Fac. n/a 301-932-3440 dpf@charlescounty.org
Drainage - Flooding
                   Flooding within 1 year Permits Don Litten 301-645-0513 Littend@charlescounty.org
                  After 1 year DCS Ray Shumaker 301-396-5842 shumaker@charlescounty.org
Electric switched to Gas Permits Janice Erickson 301-645-0506 Ericksoj@charlescounty.org
Environmental Inspections Planning n/a 301-645-0540 n/a
Excise Tax Planning Steve Andritz 301-396-5816 Andritzs@charlescounty.org
FEMA Maps DCS Bob Harrington 301-645-0617 Harringb@charlescounty.org
Forest Conservation Planning Jerry Ringling 301-645-0688 RinglinJ@charlescounty.org
Critical Area Planning Aimee Dailey 301-645-0721 Daileya@charlescounty.org
Grass (how tall in your yard) Planning Mary Vance 301-645-0597 Vancem@charlescounty.org
Handicap Signs Planning Cyndi Bilbra 301-645-0649 Bilbrac@charlescounty.org
Horses Planning n/a 301-645-0540 n/a
Landfill Landfill n/a 301-932-9038 n/a
           Recyling Landfill n/a 301-932-3599 n/a
Lien on Properties Treasurer's Office 301-645-0685 treasurer@charlescounty.org
Mass Transit Robin Brisco 301-870-2777 n/a
Mosquito Control Planning Charles Rice 301-645-0651 Ricec@charlescounty.org
Perc Test Health Deptartment n/a 301-609-6751 n/a
Portable Basketball Court Public Facilities Park & Ground 301-609-3440 n/a
Record Plats Planning Tetchiana Anderson 301-645-0648 andersot@charlescounty.org
           Where to get copies Courthouse Land Records 301-932-3235 n/a
Rural Legacy Planning Charles Rice 301-645-0651 Ricec@charlescounty.org
Setbacks to Well & Septic Health Deptartment n/a 301-609-6751 n/a
School Allocations Planning Steve Andritz 301-396-5816 Andritzs@charlescounty.org
Signs Planning Cyndi Bilbra 301-645-0540 bilbrac@charlescounty.org
Sinkholes
          Co. ROW or Parkland Public Facilities              n/a 301-932-3440 dpf@charlescounty.org
          All other sinkholes Dev & Cap Ser Ray Shumaker 301-396-5842 Shumaker@charlescounty.org



WHO TO CALL?

SUBJECT DEPARTMENT/ORGANIZATION PERSON TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS
Snow 
             Snow Roof Load Permits Don Litten 301-645-0513 Littend@charlescounty.org
              Snow Removal Public Facilities n/a 301-932-3440 dpf@charlescounty.org
Street/Road Public Facilities n/a 301-932-3440 dpf@charlescounty.org
              Street Signs, Knocked down Public Facilities n/a 301-932-3440 dpf@charlescounty.org
              House Number 911 Addressing Cathy Lewis 301-609-3552 Lewisc@charlescounty.org
Trees, Permit to cut down Planning Jerry Ringling 301-645-0688 RinglinJ@charlescounty.org
Underground Storage Tank Approval MDE Debbie Jameson 410-631-3442 Prince Frederick 410-414-3400
Vending Machines Public Facilities 301-932-3490 dpf@charlescounty.org
Vehicle, Tags Treasurer Office 301-645-0685 treasurer@charlescounty.org
Waste Management 1-800-553-7771
Water/Sewer Issues
              Allocation Planning Steve Andritz 301-396-5816 Andritzs@charlescounty.org
              Permits Administration Glen Strobel 301-645-0726 Strobelg@charlescounty.org
              Connection Administration Glen Strobel 301-645-0726 Strobelg@charlescounty.org
              Water Turn On W/S Billing n/a 301-645-0624 Willettt@charlescounty.org
              Rusty Water Utilities n/a 301-609-7400 Dixone@charlescounty.org
Well & Septic, Locate Health Deptartment n/a 301-609-6751 n/a
Wetlands Planning Aimee Dailey 301-645-0721 Daileya@charlescounty.org
            Restrictions Planning Aimee Dailey 301-645-0721 Daileya@charlescounty.org
Zoning
             Inspections Planning Mary Vance 301-645-0597 Vancem@charlescounty.org
             Vehicles in Yard Planning Mary Vance 301-645-0597 Vancem@charlescounty.org
PGM Website www.charlescounty.org\pgm


